Pursuant to this Corrigendum, the Members of the Company are 

hereby informed and requested to note that: 

SPECIAL BUSINESS: 

1. ISSUE OF CONVERTIBLE WARRANTS ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS:  

1) Objects of the Issue: The Company proposes to raise an amount aggregating up to Rs. 18,74,04,000/-

(Rupees Eighteen Crores Seventy-Four Lakhs Four Thousand Only) through issue of convertible warrants 

on preferential issue. The object of the proposed issuance of Convertible Warrants on a preferential basis 

is to mobilize funds to support the Company’s strategic and operational requirements. The Company

[...]

period, due to any such factors, the remaining Issue Proceeds shall be utilised in subsequent periods 

in such manner as may be determined by the Board, in accordance with the applicable laws. 

2) Maximum number of Warrants and the price at which Warrants are to be issued: 

12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) warrants (“Warrants”) carrying options to subscribe equity shares in the ratio 

of 1 (One) equity share having face value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 156.17/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Fifty-Six and Paise Seventeen Only) (including premium of Rs. 146.17/-) for 1 (One) Warrant, 

aggregating to Rs. 18,74,04,000/- 

3) Intention of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel or senior management of the 

Company to subscribe to the offer: